

GAHC040004642023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/175/2023**

M/s Parasuram Cement Limited

A Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act 1956 having its registered office at Tezu, Lohit District, herein represented by its Authorized Representative Mr. Nunery Tayang, aged about 41 years. S/o Late Posu Tayang, R/o Shivaji Nagar Road, PO/PS Tezu, Dist. Lohit, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN 792001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 3 Ors.  
Represented through the Chief Secretay,  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,  
Itanagar.

2:The Secretary  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
(Geology and Mining)  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

3:The Director  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Department of Geology and Mining  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar  
AP

4:The Union of India  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
through its Secretary  
Ministry of Mines

Govt. of India  
Room No. 320 A Wing  
Shastri Bhawan  
New Delhi 11000

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Ninnong Ratan, K Loya, Tamo Taggu, N Doji, Jartum Gadi, Jumge Karbak

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP), Marto Kato, DSGI

**Linked Case : IA(C)/23/2025**

M/s Parasuram Cement Limited

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: A Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act 1956 having its registered office at Tezu

Lohit District

herein represented by its Authorized Representative Mr. Nunery Tayang

Son of Late Posu Tayang

R/o Shivaji Nagar Road

PO/PS Tezu

Dist. Lohit

Arunachal Pradesh. PIN 792001

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: Represented through the Chief Secretary

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

2: The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: Geology and mining

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3: The Director

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: Department of Geology and Mining

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

4:The Union of India

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:through its Secretary

Ministry of Mines

Govt of India

Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi 110001

-----

Advocate for : Punyo Harming

Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 3 Ors: Advocate ,  
appearing for 2, 3, 4, respectively.

**Linked Case : WP(C)/156/2025**

M/s Spectrum Infra Ventures (P) Ltd

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:having its registered office at 46

SC Goswami Road

Panbazar

Guwahati-781008 in the District of Kamrup(Metro)

represented by its authorized representative Mr Rajendra Prasad Jain

Son of Mahavir Prasad Jain

resident of S C Goswami Road

PO and PS Panbazar

District Kamrup (M)

Assam 781008

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:represented through its Chief Secretary

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

2:The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Geology and Mining

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3:The Director of Geology and Mining  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

4:The Union of India  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:through its Secretary  
Ministry of Mines  
Govt of India  
Room No.320-A Wing  
Shastri Bhawan  
New Delhi 110001  
-----

Advocate for : N Upadhyay  
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 3 Ors: Advocate ,  
appearing for 2, 3, 4, respectively.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 04.05.2026**  
*(B. Habung, J.)*

Mr. P. Harming, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. N. Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for an adjournment of the matter, to be listed on 15.06.2026, to which Mr. I. Choudhury, learned Advocate General and Mr. M. Kato, learned DSGI appearing for the respondents, have no objection.

In view of the above, list it again on 15.06.2026.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**